
 

 

 
 
 
 
 

Ordinary Council Meeting 
 
 

28 April 2022 
 
 

Agenda Attachments 



 Date  Name  Description Amount $

01/03/2022 Oiltech Settlement and Works Fuel Supply 68,022.10
01/03/2022 ANZ BANK MERCHANT FEE 73.71
01/03/2022 CBA MONTHLY PLAN FEE 20.00
03/03/2022 CBA MERCHANT FEE 5353109692602498 21.25
03/03/2022 CBA MERCHANT FEE 5353109692605327 20.00
09/03/2022 Hosken Electrical Supply Install Lighting Upgrade at the Murchison Shire Airport, Recommission Shire 

Electrical Generator & various miscellaneous jobs at Shire Office.
60,756.61

09/03/2022 Greenfield Technical Services Construction Management ,technical support and onsite assurance for Shires 
2021-2022 Spray Sealing Works Program

25,456.42

09/03/2022 Midwest Freight Weekly pickup & delivery service Feb. 2022 x 4 8,580.00
09/03/2022 Moore Australia (WA) Pty Ltd Compilation of the Statement of Financial Activity, end of month 

          
5,720.00

09/03/2022 Truckline Geraldton Parts for Side Tipper and Freight 5,507.39
09/03/2022 Queens Supermarkets ( WA ) Pty Ltd Roadhouse Grocery Supplies 3,733.80
09/03/2022 Great Northern Rural Services 20 KG Rapid Set Cement , Pallet Fee 3,698.36
09/03/2022 Thurkles Dozing Pick Up and Delivery from Geraldton to Murchison Settlement 1,925.00
09/03/2022 activ8me Internet service 21/1/2022 to 20/2/2022 1,918.65
09/03/2022 Abrolhos Steel 12 mm Mild Steel Plate 1,494.46
09/03/2022 Westrac 14T 8091 End Edges , 1073746 Cutting Edges 1,081.37
09/03/2022 Foulkes-Taylor Rossco 4 Dogs destroyed Sept, Oct & Dec 2021 800.00
09/03/2022 Aaron Yugovich 6 Dogs shot Jan - Feb 2022 600.00
09/03/2022  Luscombe Syndicate Roadhouse Grocery Supplies. 471.91
09/03/2022 McDonalds Wholesalers Roadhouse Grocery Supplies. 442.60
09/03/2022 Midwest Roller Shutters 2 x CWP 20nm Electric 

 
Midwest Roller Shutters 2 x CWP 20nm Electric Switch Motors 440.20

09/03/2022 Perfect Computer Solutions Pty Ltd RSM user access to all folders group. Fix network connecivity issues., RSM 
access to T drive, Finance issues printing PDF Adobe Acrobat. 

425.00

09/03/2022 Winc Australia Pty Ltd Copying - 2056 black & white & 2304 colour (Admin Office) 414.82
09/03/2022 Western Independent Foods RoadhouseGrocery Supplies 342.50
09/03/2022 Purcher International Belt tensioner, alternator belt & other belts.  PO 10232 (manual PO) 308.08
09/03/2022 Geraldton Ag Services C0151B Parrallell Hub , C0151B Parrallell Bearing Kits 298.21
09/03/2022 Royal Wolf Trading Australia Pty Ltd Replacemrnt of 2 Door Locks on Accomodation Container 290.72
09/03/2022 Department Of Planning, Lands & Heritage Adjusted lease rent for Roadhouse for period 1 Jan 2022 to 30 Jun 2022 275.00
09/03/2022 HoseXpress Hydraluic Hose and Fittings 211.21
09/03/2022 Total Toilets Hand Pump for Portable Toilet at Construction 183.15
09/03/2022 CJD Equipment Pty Ltd Air Filter Regulator 89.55
09/03/2022 Landgate Mining tenements chargable schedule No. M20221/1 82.60
09/03/2022 Steven Cosgrove Reimburse Bunnings invoice - purchase 4 x insecticide Lawn beetle 82.32
09/03/2022 Bunnings Pty Ltd Trimmer Cord 57.50
09/03/2022 Toll Ipec Switch Push Button 39.83
09/03/2022 Ivor Ivars Dumbris Reimburse parts purchased from Hoppys Parts R Us - 2mt clear helisteel 

hose.
35.51

09/03/2022 Australia Post Post Postal services January 2022 5.45
10/03/2022 Jenkin Manufacturing Labour and materials 9,735.00
10/03/2022 Greenfield Technical Services Construction Management ,technical support and onsite assurance for Shires 

2021-2022 Spray Sealing Works Program
4,768.50

10/03/2022 Department of Transport Renew registration 775.10
17/03/2022 Walladar Enterprises Pty Ltd Hire Of Graderfrom 7.2.2022 to 28.2.2022 18,799.00
17/03/2022 Queens Supermarkets ( WA ) Pty Ltd Roadhouse Grocery Supplies 6,473.52
17/03/2022 Afgri Equipment Alternator 2,692.75
17/03/2022 Pilbara Meta Maya Regional Aboriginal 

Corporation
Power cards - 122 @ $20 (on consignment) re-sale to Pia Wadjarri 
Community - less 10% Admin fee

2,196.00

17/03/2022 Foxtel Business Monthly subscription March 2022 1,690.00
17/03/2022 Atom Tyre Sealant Premium 20 Litre , Freight for Perth to Geraldton 1,387.29
17/03/2022 Geraldton Toyota Service Kits , Right Hand Wiper 1,207.25

Shire of Murchison
The following schedule of accounts has been paid under delegation by the Chief Executive Officer since the previous Council Meeting.

The list totalling $1,359,497.73 was submitted to Council on the 28 April 2022 and has been checked as being fully supported by vouchers and duly certified 
invoices with checks being carried out as to prices, computations and costing.

Payment of Accounts Presented at the Ordinary Meeting of Council held on Thursday 28 April 2022



 Date  Name  Description Amount $

Payment of Accounts Presented at the Ordinary Meeting of Council held on Thursday 28 April 2022

17/03/2022 McDonalds Wholesalers Roadhouse Grocery Supplies. 1,159.30
17/03/2022 Tyrepower Geraldton Tyres to be supplied and fitted 1,107.00
17/03/2022 Pivotel Satelite phone services x 7 February 2022 651.52
17/03/2022 Great Southern Fuel Supplies 107.88 Lt diesel CEO, 139.85 Lt diesel Community Manager DCEO, 56.95 Lt 

diesel WS
542.13

17/03/2022 Have a Go News Have a Go News Advertising in  March issue  Äustralia's Golden Outback 359.70
17/03/2022 Batavia Coast Trimmers Repairs to Tennis Court Net 132.00
17/03/2022 Western Independent Foods RoadhouseGrocery Supplies 113.13
17/03/2022  Luscombe Syndicate Roadhouse Grocery Supplies. 94.91
17/03/2022 Vicki Dumbris Reimburse Face masks 50 x 3 89.97
18/03/2022 Westpac Credit Card Forty Winks - balance payment for DB mattress 2,494.75
30/03/2022 Downer Edi Works Sealing Works.  Two coat seals for  Carnarvon-Mullewa Rd 241.74 - 245.04,  

253.70 - 261.92 & 266.00 - 266.52 incliuding Shire Deductions for additional 
Maintenance costs incurred

842,034.84

31/03/2022 Major Motors Pty Ltd New FRRGG Isuzu Crew Cab Truck 128,297.87
31/03/2022 Oiltech Diesel Supply 55,893.29
31/03/2022 Walladar Enterprises Pty Ltd Hire Of Grader 16,016.00
31/03/2022 GRA Partners Pty Ltd Government relations and communications strategy 13,200.00
31/03/2022 Carnarvon Rangelands Biosecurity Association Donation to Carnarvon Rangelands Biosecurity Operations 10,000.00
31/03/2022 Lenane Holdings Pty Ltd Hire of CAT CS38B Drum Roller 7,559.20
31/03/2022 LGISWA Scheme Member Dividend / Funding claim paid twice. 4,840.00
31/03/2022 Truckline Geraldton Equaliser Pin kits x 12 , Equaliser Pin kit x 20 , Spring Brake Chamber x 4 , 

Manual Slack Adjusters x 12 ,Lamp Side Marker Red / Amber x 12 , Lamp Side 
Marker  Amber x 8 , Tow Eye Bolt In x 1

4,804.50

31/03/2022 Queens Supermarkets ( WA ) Pty Ltd Roadhouse Grocery Supplies 4,297.51
31/03/2022 Aussie Tree Services Aussie Tree Services Remove trees around roadhouse 3,313.20
31/03/2022 Sealite Pty Ltd Wireless Hand Helc Controller to suit RF- contrlled lights c/w pelican case, 

and charger
2,967.80

31/03/2022 Greenfield Technical Services Construction Management ,technical support and onsite assurance for Shires 
2021-2022 Spray Sealing Works Program

2,431.00

31/03/2022 CJD Equipment Pty Ltd 80,000 KM Service 1,338.76
31/03/2022 Kleenheat Gasr 9 x 45kg Gas Bottles 1,264.43
31/03/2022 McDonalds Wholesalers Roadhouse Grocery Supplies. 1,098.80
31/03/2022 Market Creations CouncilConnect Website 

Solution - Website Refresh (third payment 10%)
Market Creations CouncilConnect Website Solution - Website Refresh (third 
payment 10%)

1,000.01

31/03/2022 Yuin Pastoral Emergency grid repairs Yuin Pastoral Emergency grid repairs 940.50
31/03/2022 activ8me Internet service 21/3/2022 to 20/4/2022 809.40
31/03/2022 Perfect Computer Solutions Pty Ltd Security Certificate (2 years). Fixed Adobe for Travis Bate RSM Apply 

certificate, 16/3/2022 - Updated play account. 
732.50

31/03/2022 Mitchell & Brown Galaxy A52S Mobile phone  - screen protector and case 712.90
31/03/2022 Australia Post Postal services & 2022 PO Box Renewal 598.18
31/03/2022 NAPA Auto Parts Starter Motor 534.60
31/03/2022 Bunnings Pty Ltd Stanley 250kg Folding Platform Trolley 488.44
31/03/2022 Mullewa Farm Supplies 12 Volt Batteries 478.50
31/03/2022 Panaceum Group Pre Employment Medical for Mike Keen 451.00
31/03/2022 Winc Australia Pty Ltd Meter Charges black & white 2691, Colour 1708 439.73
31/03/2022  Luscombe Syndicate Roadhouse Grocery Supplies. 401.04
31/03/2022 Minter Ellison Contract Review Roadhouse 347.38
31/03/2022 Joseph Radiators & Air Conditioning Radiator 308.00
31/03/2022 Tutt Bryant Equipment WA Battery Compactors 291.50
31/03/2022 Geraldton TV & Radio Services Co sm-07 

  
Geraldton TV & Radio Services Co sm-07 blauhaus satellite finder 284.95

31/03/2022 Atom Workshop consumables 269.94
31/03/2022 Western Independent Foods RoadhouseGrocery Supplies 219.58
31/03/2022 Lisa Keen Reimburse National Police check  and sandwich press for maintenance 

caravan
138.55

31/03/2022 Compac Sales Pty Ltd Compac Online Service fee 100.54
31/03/2022 Hitachi Construction Machinery (Aus) Pty Hydraulic Filter Spin On 96.20
31/03/2022 McIntosh & Son Switch and Ignition / went over price due to Freight costs 91.98



 Date  Name  Description Amount $

Payment of Accounts Presented at the Ordinary Meeting of Council held on Thursday 28 April 2022

31/03/2022 Toll Ipec Freight Costs for Vice Presidents Laptop Charger 11.01

Total 1,359,497.73



From: Shannon Wood on behalf of Grants Commission
Cc: Grants Commission
Subject: ADVANCE PAYMENT OF 2022-23 FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE GRANTS
Date: Tuesday, 5 April 2022 11:20:25 AM
Attachments: Attachment - Advance Payment of 2022-23 funds in 2021-22 allocations.docx

Attention: Chief Executive Officers, Deputy Chief Executive Officers and
Managers of Finance
 
ADVANCE PAYMENT OF 2022-23 FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE GRANTS
 
The WA Local Government Grants Commission (the Commission) has been advised by the
Commonwealth Government that there will be an advance payment of the 2022-23 Financial
Assistance Grants (FA Grants), based on a funding pool equivalent to approximately 75% of the
total 2022-23 funding pool. This will provide a payment of $252,162,289 (for the whole of WA) in
2021-22 with a corresponding reduction in 2022-23. The amount includes General Purpose and
Road Grants. Noting this decision by the Commonwealth to pay an advance applies to all
jurisdictions nationally, it was advised that the funds are being paid early to help local
government manage the cumulative impacts of the floods and the COVID-19 pandemic.
 
It is anticipated the payment will be made the week beginning 11 April 2022. A schedule of
advance allocations is attached.
 
It is important to note that these advance payments do not reflect 75% of each local
governments total 2022-23 grant allocation. The advance payments were calculated by the
Commonwealth using the relativities established under the Commission’s calculations for 2021-
22. Due to the way in which the advance is calculated and the significant size of the advance
payment, some local governments will be receiving extremely limited or no quarterly payment in
2022-23 as local governments total grant payment will be reduced by the 2021-22 advance
payment. It is difficult to advise the exact impact at this time while the calculation of 2022-23
financial assistance grants is ongoing. If your advance appears to be significantly higher (or
lower) than what may seem reasonable and you would like some clarification, please contact the
Commission staff for assistance.
 
The advance payment will be recognised as revenue for 2021-22 as control passes to the local
government on receipt of the grant. This affects the comparatives between the budget figures
and actual figures for the 2021-22 financial year and will require each local government to make
a budget amendment. Local governments can spend these advance funds before the end of the
2021-22 financial year. If these funds are spent in the 2021-22 financial year, then local
governments will need to ensure they have sufficient funds for 2022-23 to complete their
planned programs and activities for that year. Local governments need to ensure their budgets
for 2022-23 recognise the reduction in the 2022-23 FA Grants payments.
 
Any amounts received in advance that remain unspent at 30 June 2022 will be reflected in the
balance carried forward into the 2022-23 financial year.
 
The Commission is currently calculating the 2022-23 Notional Financial Assistance Grants.
Informal advice can be provided on request in the second half of June, though confirmation of
the final grants will not occur until early August 2022 due to the adjustments made to the
funding pool by the Commonwealth in July.

mailto:shannon.wood@dlgsc.wa.gov.au
mailto:grants.commission@dlgsc.wa.gov.au
mailto:grants.commission@dlgsc.wa.gov.au

Early Payment Allocations — Western Australia



		State

		Council Name

		General
Purpose



($)

		Local Road





($)

		Total
Early
Payment

($)



		WA

		City of Albany

		2,536,199

		1,698,989

		4,235,188



		WA

		City of Armadale

		1,766,358

		1,230,948

		2,997,306



		WA

		City of Bayswater

		1,210,531

		742,577

		1,953,108



		WA

		City of Belmont

		729,176

		507,093

		1,236,269



		WA

		City of Bunbury

		555,900

		797,330

		1,353,230



		WA

		City of Busselton

		666,445

		1,309,622

		1,976,067



		WA

		City of Canning

		1,669,694

		1,210,948

		2,880,642



		WA

		City of Cockburn

		1,984,302

		1,745,565

		3,729,867



		WA

		City of Fremantle

		534,358

		373,449

		907,807



		WA

		City of Gosnells

		2,180,667

		1,516,895

		3,697,562



		WA

		City of Greater Geraldton

		3,120,436

		1,845,172

		4,965,608



		WA

		City of Joondalup

		2,789,204

		2,048,341

		4,837,545



		WA

		City of Kalamunda

		1,008,305

		1,078,056

		2,086,361



		WA

		City of Kalgoorlie-Boulder

		1,602,723

		1,553,932

		3,156,655



		WA

		City of Karratha

		582,774

		1,364,105

		1,946,879



		WA

		City of Kwinana

		750,234

		643,160

		1,393,394



		WA

		City of Mandurah

		1,529,685

		1,209,428

		2,739,113



		WA

		City of Melville

		1,813,224

		1,000,859

		2,814,083



		WA

		City of Nedlands

		396,721

		276,576

		673,297



		WA

		City of Perth

		488,716

		416,083

		904,799



		WA

		City of Rockingham

		2,370,819

		1,870,219

		4,241,038



		WA

		City of South Perth

		777,002

		358,108

		1,135,110



		WA

		City of Stirling

		3,921,645

		1,947,784

		5,869,429



		WA

		City of Subiaco

		299,863

		176,064

		475,927



		WA

		City of Swan

		2,556,318

		2,429,927

		4,986,245



		WA

		City of Vincent

		675,669

		334,272

		1,009,941



		WA

		City of Wanneroo

		3,559,987

		2,528,764

		6,088,751



		WA

		Shire of Ashburton

		1,945,075

		1,018,218

		2,963,293



		WA

		Shire of Augusta Margaret River

		497,748

		922,348

		1,420,096



		WA

		Shire of Beverley

		574,039

		434,382

		1,008,421



		WA

		Shire of Boddington

		57,827

		190,545

		248,372

















		WA

		Shire of Boyup Brook

		579,520

		626,849

		1,206,369



		WA

		Shire of Bridgetown Greenbushes

		805,271

		607,210

		1,412,481



		WA

		Shire of Brookton

		649,700

		330,040

		979,740



		WA

		Shire of Broome

		1,273,904

		263,576

		1,537,480



		WA

		Shire of Broomehill-Tambellup

		818,725

		609,483

		1,428,208



		WA

		Shire of Bruce Rock

		1,254,359

		806,617

		2,060,976



		WA

		Shire of Capel

		1,303,217

		578,811

		1,882,028



		WA

		Shire of Carnamah

		806,222

		505,124

		1,311,346



		WA

		Shire of Carnarvon

		2,706,633

		1,238,840

		3,945,473



		WA

		Shire of Chapman Valley

		478,570

		484,879

		963,449



		WA

		Shire of Chittering

		863,283

		385,215

		1,248,498



		WA

		Shire of Collie

		918,489

		417,623

		1,336,112



		WA

		Shire of Coolgardie

		452,593

		470,943

		923,536



		WA

		Shire of Coorow

		1,384,562

		501,097

		1,885,659



		WA

		Shire of Corrigin

		1,042,465

		624,707

		1,667,172



		WA

		Shire of Cranbrook

		834,779

		607,161

		1,441,940



		WA

		Shire of Cuballing

		394,598

		309,168

		703,766



		WA

		Shire of Cue

		1,243,338

		343,829

		1,587,167



		WA

		Shire of Cunderdin

		719,578

		454,476

		1,174,054



		WA

		Shire of Dalwallinu

		1,615,374

		1,071,771

		2,687,145



		WA

		Shire of Dandaragan

		607,721

		1,157,269

		1,764,990



		WA

		Shire of Dardanup

		730,012

		442,738

		1,172,750



		WA

		Shire of Denmark

		407,316

		427,402

		834,718



		WA

		Shire of Derby-West Kimberley

		3,494,046

		908,867

		4,402,913



		WA

		Shire of Donnybrook-Balingup

		985,226

		586,202

		1,571,428



		WA

		Shire of Dowerin

		703,229

		509,200

		1,212,429



		WA

		Shire of Dumbleyung

		924,269

		506,068

		1,430,337



		WA

		Shire of Dundas

		734,101

		316,321

		1,050,422



		WA

		Shire of East Pilbara

		1,676,553

		1,767,551

		3,444,104



		WA

		Shire of Esperance

		2,863,476

		2,685,568

		5,549,044



		WA

		Shire of Exmouth

		980,689

		368,451

		1,349,140



		WA

		Shire of Gingin

		718,722

		832,256

		1,550,978



		WA

		Shire of Gnowangerup

		822,081

		649,660

		1,471,741



		WA

		Shire of Goomalling

		406,980

		337,076

		744,056



		WA

		Shire of Halls Creek

		2,423,567

		745,791

		3,169,358



		WA

		Shire of Harvey

		2,009,628

		929,230

		2,938,858



		WA

		Shire of Irwin

		344,600

		306,118

		650,718



		WA

		Shire of Jerramungup

		648,071

		521,630

		1,169,701



		WA

		Shire of Katanning

		1,305,446

		478,175

		1,783,621



		WA

		Shire of Kellerberrin

		1,252,532

		539,324

		1,791,856



		WA

		Shire of Kent

		940,612

		669,863

		1,610,475



		WA

		Shire of Kojonup

		637,100

		615,801

		1,252,901



		WA

		Shire of Kondinin

		1,261,106

		725,074

		1,986,180



		WA

		Shire of Koorda

		983,221

		597,085

		1,580,306



		WA

		Shire of Kulin

		1,075,990

		745,871

		1,821,861



		WA

		Shire of Lake Grace

		1,347,320

		1,175,548

		2,522,868



		WA

		Shire of Laverton

		1,190,266

		888,981

		2,079,247



		WA

		Shire of Leonora

		357,147

		603,361

		960,508



		WA

		Shire of Manjimup

		2,119,477

		1,272,581

		3,392,058



		WA

		Shire of Meekatharra

		1,842,148

		1,126,693

		2,968,841



		WA

		Shire of Menzies

		1,135,728

		538,061

		1,673,789



		WA

		Shire of Merredin

		1,278,685

		770,988

		2,049,673



		WA

		Shire of Mingenew

		314,523

		308,015

		622,538



		WA

		Shire of Moora

		834,369

		673,427

		1,507,796



		WA

		Shire of Morawa

		954,489

		533,841

		1,488,330



		WA

		Shire of Mount Magnet

		1,233,700

		302,508

		1,536,208



		WA

		Shire of Mount Marshall

		1,341,206

		813,380

		2,154,586



		WA

		Shire of Mukinbudin

		795,252

		502,419

		1,297,671



		WA

		Shire of Mundaring

		1,129,636

		935,647

		2,065,283



		WA

		Shire of Murchison

		2,372,149

		810,761

		3,182,910



		WA

		Shire of Murray

		738,964

		785,212

		1,524,176



		WA

		Shire of Nannup

		653,179

		441,773

		1,094,952



		WA

		Shire of Narembeen

		1,003,380

		757,011

		1,760,391



		WA

		Shire of Narrogin

		1,181,516

		545,307

		1,726,823



		WA

		Shire of Ngaanyatjarraku

		2,257,043

		880,777

		3,137,820



		WA

		Shire of Northam

		1,798,288

		759,470

		2,557,758



		WA

		Shire of Northampton

		1,214,962

		669,148

		1,884,110



		WA

		Shire of Nungarin

		740,277

		298,176

		1,038,453



		WA

		Shire of Peppermint Grove

		28,356

		18,631

		46,987



		WA

		Shire of Perenjori

		1,211,016

		913,692

		2,124,708



		WA

		Shire of Pingelly

		776,058

		337,538

		1,113,596



		WA

		Shire of Plantagenet

		1,108,291

		826,811

		1,935,102



		WA

		Shire of Quairading

		973,881

		539,055

		1,512,936



		WA

		Shire of Ravensthorpe

		1,013,382

		683,717

		1,697,099



		WA

		Shire of Sandstone

		1,240,519

		447,519

		1,688,038



		WA

		Shire of Serpentine-Jarrahdale

		1,114,906

		1,018,537

		2,133,443



		WA

		Shire of Shark Bay

		1,057,665

		452,670

		1,510,335



		WA

		Shire of Tammin

		585,926

		265,016

		850,942



		WA

		Shire of Three Springs

		612,206

		409,087

		1,021,293



		WA

		Shire of Toodyay

		665,927

		493,253

		1,159,180



		WA

		Shire of Trayning

		1,096,013

		432,626

		1,528,639



		WA

		Shire of Upper Gascoyne

		2,355,989

		819,295

		3,175,284



		WA

		Shire of Victoria Plains

		480,135

		495,580

		975,715



		WA

		Shire of Wagin

		764,093

		457,936

		1,222,029



		WA

		Shire of Wandering

		261,356

		206,431

		467,787



		WA

		Shire of Waroona

		715,873

		363,972

		1,079,845



		WA

		Shire of West Arthur

		540,114

		478,705

		1,018,819



		WA

		Shire of Westonia

		848,017

		481,078

		1,329,095



		WA

		Shire of Wickepin

		794,288

		492,655

		1,286,943



		WA

		Shire of Williams

		294,097

		319,178

		613,275



		WA

		Shire of Wiluna

		1,542,100

		808,907

		2,351,007



		WA

		Shire of Wongan-Ballidu

		1,145,804

		751,148

		1,896,952



		WA

		Shire of Woodanilling

		366,270

		291,324

		657,594



		WA

		Shire of Wyalkatchem

		988,250

		421,338

		1,409,588



		WA

		Shire of Wyndham-East Kimberley

		1,948,780

		1,002,620

		2,951,400



		WA

		Shire of Yalgoo

		1,295,245

		505,736

		1,800,981



		WA

		Shire of Yilgarn

		1,756,033

		1,309,029

		3,065,062



		WA

		Shire of York

		650,205

		569,684

		1,219,889



		WA

		Town of Bassendean

		280,558

		188,668

		469,226



		WA

		Town of Cambridge

		494,533

		413,071

		907,604



		WA

		Town of Claremont

		196,104

		96,388

		292,492



		WA

		Town of Cottesloe

		151,871

		69,782

		221,653



		WA

		Town of East Fremantle

		130,125

		66,667

		196,792



		WA

		Town of Mosman Park

		156,531

		73,986

		230,517



		WA

		Town of Port Hedland

		470,505

		676,435

		1,146,940



		WA

		Town of Victoria Park

		672,755

		335,071

		1,007,826



		WA
Total

		Totals

		152,850,599

		99,311,690

		252,162,289













 
If you have any queries please email grants.commission@dlgsc.wa.gov.au and we can either
respond in kind or give you a call.
 
Kind regards
Shannon Wood
Manager Executive Support
Department of Local Government, Sport and Cultural Industries
PO Box 8349, Perth Business Centre, WA 6849

Email grants.commission@dlgsc.wa.gov.au

Web www.dlgsc.wa.gov.au

   

The Department acknowledges the Aboriginal peoples of Western Australia as the traditional
custodians of this land, and we pay our respects to their Elders past and present.
 

 

mailto:grants.commission@dlgsc.wa.gov.au
mailto:shannon.wood@dlgsc.wa.gov.au
https://aus01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.dlgsc.wa.gov.au%2F&data=04%7C01%7Cshannon.wood%40dlgsc.wa.gov.au%7C1a9249d3b93a43e7a43c08da160672e3%7Cc1ae0ae2d5044287b6f47eafd6648d22%7C0%7C0%7C637846514193963060%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000&sdata=1EH%2FPK9%2Fe85eJQjMkrtTRlGRDMoEMwSEipV8kQaaB0g%3D&reserved=0


GRANTS COMMISSION 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 Total
2010-2022

GRANTS

General Purpose Grant 1,689,880 1,841,730 1,920,638 2,120,372 2,436,555 2,578,536 2,587,886 2,601,273 2,598,995 2,755,339 2,873,570 2,892,272 2,999,517 3,162,865 <<< est based on 75%

Roads Grant 676,213 734,116 747,990 725,477 776,910 838,609 830,982 846,705 868,374 893,342 904,798 912,187 962,187 1,081,015 <<< est based on 75%

Total Grants Commision for Year 0 2,366,093 2,575,846 2,668,628 2,845,849 3,213,465 3,417,145 3,418,868 3,447,978 3,467,369 3,648,681 3,778,368 3,804,459 3,961,704 4,243,880 42,614,453

PAYMENTS

Advance Payment General Purpose 422,754 457,577 477,838 1,008,373 1,140,844 0 1,288,632 0 1,354,837 1,362,831 1,427,107 1,515,593 1,470,809 2,372,149

Advance Payment Roads 181,130 193,530 203,112 416,242 416,158 0 448,305 0 470,786 484,215 493,640 509,891 507,825 810,761

Actual Payment General Purpose 1,267,126 1,384,153 1,442,800 1,111,999 1,295,711 2,578,536 1,299,254 2,601,273 1,244,158 1,392,508 1,446,463 1,376,679 1,528,708

Actual Payment Roads 495,083 540,586 544,878 309,235 360,752 838,609 382,677 846,705 397,588 409,127 411,158 402,296 454,362

Total Grants Commision Payments Received 3,828,421 2,413,316 2,605,689 3,412,293 2,978,236 1,656,463 5,154,082 1,681,931 5,273,601 3,488,792 3,722,382 3,883,105 3,757,609 5,165,980 0 45,193,479

Timing Difference Adjustment (47,223) (29,843) (743,665) (132,387) 1,557,002 (1,736,937) 1,736,937 (1,825,623) (21,423) (73,701) (104,737) 46,850 (1,204,276) 4,243,880 (2,579,026)

check advance & actual calc>>> 2,366,093 2,575,846 2,668,628 2,845,849 3,213,465 3,417,145 3,418,868 3,447,978 3,467,369 3,648,681 3,778,368 3,804,459 3,961,704

check calc>>> 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2010-2022 Comparison

2009 Adjustments 603,884

2022 Adjustments (3,182,910)

Total Adjustment (2,579,026)

Adjusted Total Grants Commission Payments Received 42,614,453

Adjusted Difference 0

2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023

Grants Commission Grant 2,366,093 2,575,846 2,668,628 2,845,849 3,213,465 3,417,145 3,418,868 3,447,978 3,467,369 3,648,681 3,778,368 3,804,459 3,961,704

Grants Commission Payments 2,413,316 2,605,689 3,412,293 2,978,236 1,656,463 5,154,082 1,681,931 5,273,601 3,488,792 3,722,382 3,883,105 3,757,609 5,165,980

3,224,537

$0

$1,000,000

$2,000,000

$3,000,000

$4,000,000

$5,000,000

$6,000,000

2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022

Grants Commission - Grants vs Payments

Grants Commission Grant Grants Commission Payments



  CITY/TOWN/SHIRE OF SOMEWHERE

 | 2 



Murchison Oasis Roadhouse Statistics Snapshot Report

March 2022
Accommodation
Monthly Analysis with comparison from previous data.  Shire Staff commenced May 2022. No data is available for 2020

0

50

100

150

200

250

Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec

Roadhouse Accommodation Stats
Cabins

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022

0

50

100

150

200

250

300

350

400

Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec

Roadhouse Accommodation Stats
Park Sites

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022



Murchison Oasis Roadhouse Statistics Snapshot Report

March 2022
Fuel Sales
Roadhouse Fuel Sales since July 2016

$0

$2,000

$4,000

$6,000

$8,000

$10,000

$12,000

Ju
l-1

6

O
ct

-1
6

Ja
n-

17

Ap
r-

17

Ju
l-1

7

O
ct

-1
7

Ja
n-

18

Ap
r-

18

Ju
l-1

8

O
ct

-1
8

Ja
n-

19

Ap
r-

19

Ju
l-1

9

O
ct

-1
9

Ja
n-

20

Ap
r-

20

Ju
l-2

0

O
ct

-2
0

Ja
n-

21

Ap
r-

21

Ju
l-2

1

O
ct

-2
1

Ja
n-

22

Ap
r-

22

Ju
l-2

2

Roadhouse Fuel Sales from July 2016

Commisson Net

0

5,000

10,000

15,000

20,000

25,000

30,000

35,000

40,000

45,000

50,000

Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec

Roadhouse Fuel Sales (litres)

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022

0.0%

2.0%

4.0%

6.0%

8.0%

10.0%

12.0%

14.0%

16.0%

Net  Fuel Sales %



Murchison Oasis Roadhouse Statistics Snapshot Report

March 2022

$0

$5,000

$10,000

$15,000

$20,000

$25,000

$30,000

$35,000

$40,000

$45,000

$50,000

Roadhouse Shop and Accommodation & Camping Sales Monthly ($)

Projected Shop Sales Projected Accommodation & Camping Shop Sales Accommodation & Camping

$0

$50,000

$100,000

$150,000

$200,000

$250,000

$300,000

$350,000

$400,000

2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22

Roadhouse Shop and Accommodation & Camping Sales Annually ($)

Projected Shop Sales Projected Accommodation & Camping Shop Sales Accommodation & Camping

$0

$10,000

$20,000

$30,000

$40,000

$50,000

Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun

Total Roadhouse Shop & Accomodation Sales

2020/21 2021/22


	Agenda Attachments Cover April 2022
	17.1.1 Payment Listing March 2022
	Mar2022

	17.3.1 ADVANCE PAYMENT OF 2022-23 FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE GRANTS
	17.3.2 Grant Commission Payments
	GrantsCom Rev

	18.1.1 Roadhouse Operating Stats March 2022
	Graphs


